shall be three months (90 calendar days) with effect from date of notification of the Administrative Order to start
works.

4) Lot • Construction of a block of two classrooms at GS Twah-Yonga.

5) Estimated cost: The estimated cost after preliminary studies is Eighteen million (18,000,000) fcfa

^CAM£P(j^

4^

S/N

Subject
Amount for

the Project
Vote of

charge N'

Expenditure
authorization

N®

1 Construction of a block of two classrooms at GS Twah-Yonga 18. 000,000
FCFA

6)Participation and origin: Participation in this invitation to tender is open to competent Cameroonlan

[...]

Construction of a block of two classrooms at GS Twah-
Yonga Twah-Yonga 360,000 fcfa

36

OOOfcfa

10) ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The Tender file may be obtained from Njinikom Council as soon as this
notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of Thirty six thousand (36,000) CFA francs, payable
at the Njinikom Treasury against a recelpt.Such receipt shall identify the payer as representing the company that
wants to participate In the tender.

11) SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit pour chaque lot inclure dans ses documents
administratifs, une garantie de soumission qui respecte le model prescrites dans le DAO 6tabli par un
6tablissement financier agr6e par le Ministfere en charge des Finances d'un montant 6gal d 360,000F (Trois cent
soixante mille) francs CFA. Les cautionnements provisoires seront Iib6r6s au plus tard trente (30) jours apr6s le
d^lal de validity des offres pour les soumissionnaires n'ayant pas 6t^ retenus. Pour le soumissionnaire attributaire
du march6, le cautionnement provisoire sera Iib6r6 aprfes constitution du cautionnement d6finitif.